## Office - University Students Activity Council

Harcourt Butler Technical University, Kanpur - 208002

Ref. No. -765/USAC/2024

Date: - 06/11/2024

## **NOTICE**

The following students are hereby nominated as Student Secretary/Co-ordinator of various Sub-Councils of USAC for the session 2024-25, after the approval of the competent authority.

1- Awantika 2- Akhilesh Singh Yadav 3- Jayant Chawla 4- Akansksha Verma 5- Unnayan Srivastava 6- Prachi Dwivedi 7- Harsh Kapil 8- Avinash Pal 9- Pratham Shukla 10- Aryan Tiwari 11- Ritam Srivastava 12- Akanksha Chaurasia 13- Ashok Kumar Yadav 14- Akshat Katiyar 15- Prakhar Yadav 16- Vishwajeet Yadav 17- Yash Kumar Shakya	Year & Branch III CE III CSE III CHE III CHE III CHE III PT III CE III FT III FT III ET III PL III CHE III PL III CHE III ME III CHE III CHE	Name of Sub-Council Student Secretary, Sports Sub-Council Student Secretary, Cultural Sub-Council Student Secretary, Cultural Sub-Council Student Secretary, Cultural Sub-Council Student Secretary, Hobby Sub-Council Student Secretary, Literary Sub-Council Student Secretary, Literary Sub-Council Co-ordinator, Literary Sub-Council Student Secretary, Photography Sub-Council Student Secretary, N.S.S. Sub-Council Student Secretary, Yoga Sub-Council Student Secretary, Yoga Sub-Council Student Secretary, Yoga Sub-Council Student Secretary, Technical Sub-Council Student Secretary, Technical Sub-Council Student Secretary, Technical Sub-Council Student Secretary, Technical Sub-Council
--	--	--

(Dr. Vikas Yadav)
Deputy Secretary/Physical Instructor
U.S.A.C.
H.B.T.U., Kanpur

Copy to: The following for information and necessary action,

- 1- Dean Students' Welfare & Chairman, USAC, HBTU Kanpur.
- 2- Registrar, HBTU Kanpur.
- 3- Chief Proctor, HBTU Kanpur.
- 4- All hostel wardens for display in hostel notice boards.
- 5- Secretary, USAC & All Conveners of various Sub-Councils, HBTU Kanpur..
- 6- Staff Officer, Vice Chancellor Secretariat, for bringing it to the kind notice to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor.
- 7- System Manager for uploading on university website.

(Dr. Vikas Yadav) Deputy Secretary/Physical Instructor

> U.S.A.C. H.B.T.U., Kanpur